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Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

|  OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden
hours per response: 0.5

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person”

BANKS W LAWRENCE

(Last) (First)
C/O ROPER INDUSTRIES, INC.

6901 PROFESSIONAL PARKWAY EAST,SUITE
200

(Middle)

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol

ROPER INDUSTRIES INC [ ROP ]

3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)
09/12/2008

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer
(Check all applicable)

X  Director 10% Owner
Officer (give title Other (specify
below) below)

(Street)

4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable
Line)

X Form filed by One Reporting Person

SARASOTA FL 34240 Egrrrsnoﬂled by More than One Reporting
(City) (State) (Zip)
Table | - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
L Tt ofSecuriy (nst. 3 B ansecion |2 e e, | ansacton | sy s a5y | S | oot [
(Month/Day/Year) | if any Code (Instr. Beneficially (D) or Indirect | Beneficial
(Month/DaylYear) | 8) Owned Following | () (Instr. 4) Ownership
Reported (Instr. 4)
Code |V | Amount gg} o | price Z:f‘s';fa;ggg(j))
Common Stock 09/12/2008 M 8,000 A | $11.7928 16,000 D
Common Stock 09/12/2008 S 350 D $57.8 15,650 D
Common Stock 09/12/2008 S 50 D $57.81 15,600 D
Common Stock 09/12/2008 S 100 D $57.83 15,500 D
Common Stock 09/12/2008 S 200 D $57.84 15,300 D
Common Stock 09/12/2008 S 100 D $57.86 15,200 D
Common Stock 09/12/2008 S 100 D $57.9 15,100 D
Common Stock 09/12/2008 S 100 D $57.97 15,000 D
Common Stock 09/12/2008 S 400 D $58.11 14,600 D
Common Stock 09/12/2008 S 200 D $58.13 14,400 D
Common Stock 09/12/2008 S 200 D $58.14 14,200 D
Common Stock 09/12/2008 S 1,500 D $58.15 12,700 D
Common Stock 09/12/2008 S 400 D $58.16 12,300 D
Common Stock 09/12/2008 S 700 D $58.17 11,600 D
Common Stock 09/12/2008 S 100 D $58.18 11,500 D
Common Stock 09/12/2008 S 300 D $58.19 11,200 D
Common Stock 09/12/2008 S 200 D $58.2 11,000 D
Common Stock 09/12/2008 S 100 D $58.22 10,900 D
Common Stock 09/12/2008 S 300 D $58.23 10,600 D
Common Stock 09/12/2008 S 200 D $58.24 10,400 D
Common Stock 09/12/2008 S 200 D $58.25 10,200 D
Common Stock 09/12/2008 S 100 D $58.26 10,100 D
Common Stock 09/12/2008 S 300 D $58.27 9,800 D
Common Stock 09/12/2008 S 100 D $58.29 9,700 D
Common Stock 09/12/2008 S 200 D $58.31 9,500 D
Common Stock 09/12/2008 S 200 D $58.32 9,300 D

Table Il - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)



http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001220162
http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0000882835

1. Title of 2. 3. Transaction enbg H ¥ f?gu éﬁte W B@I?e? el @‘mwf 9. Number of 10. 11. Nature
Derivative Conversion | Date Tél xe(t;'uFtio artle\,la rgnssagcgrito R'Leqllﬁix u:étllg’rﬁ ate r&f-’ [ﬁ‘moun O _I(_:Ia"y erivative | derivative Ownership | of Indirect
Security or Exercise | (Month/Day/Year) | ifany (€.9., PLE&Y 6, Mladts ngmﬂﬁjlﬁﬂﬂvertlmem ities) | security | Securities Form: Beneficial
: Priceof {Month/Day/fYear)—|-8) Securities Underlying {instr-5)—Beneficialt Direct-(D)—|-Ownership
Derivative Acquired Derivative Security Owned or Indirect | (Instr. 4)
Security (A) or (Instr. 3 and 4) Following () (Instr. 4)
Disposed Reported
of (D) Transaction(s)
(Instr. 3,4 (Instr. 4)
1. Title of 2. 3. Transaction 3A. Deemed 4. 8"}@hber | 6. Date Exercisable and 7. Title and 8. Price of | 9. Number of 10. 11. Nature
Derivative Conversion | Date Execution Date, Transdction | of Expiration Amount o A Derivative | derivative Ownership | of Indirect
Security or Exercise | (Month/Day/Year) | if any Code (Instr. | Deriyative | (Month/Day/Year) Securities| Amount Security Securities Form: Beneficial
(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/DaylYear) | 8) Sectrrities Underlyin ;°’ (Instr. 5) Beneficially Direct (D) Ownership
Derivative Acqbiired Date Expiration Derivative é‘%’ﬂw Owned or Indirect | (Instr. 4)
Security Code |V Eﬁi;@d Exercisable | Date QRF&FJa (g ares ;21:%":;? () (instr. 4)
of (D) Transaction(s)
(Instr. 3,4 (Instr. 4)
and 5)
Amount
or
Number
Date. Expi of
Nonemployee Code |V (A) | (D) Exercisable | Date Title Shares
| Directors Common
Stock Option $11.7938 09/12/2008 M 8,000 | 02/26/2000 | 02/26/2009 Stock 8,000 $0.00 0 D
(right to buy)
Explanation of Responses:
Remarks:
Form 1 of 2
W. Lawrence Banks, by Paul J.
Soni, his attorney-in-fact,
09/16/2008
pursuant to Power of Attorney
dated August 11, 2004.
** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.
* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.
Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.




